1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
LED-04E-24V-350-DALI
Article no. 80100433
4-channel LED dimmer
2

x
x
Type designation LED-04E-24V-350-DALI
Article no. 80100433
Operating voltage DALI-BUS supply, max. 2mA (total for 1-4 CONTROL GEARS), 12V to 24V DC pulse-proof
for Power-LEDs
Current consumption max. 400mA per LED circuit
Output power 4 circuits with 350mA each
BUS control DALI compatible with DALI IEC 62386-102
4 DALI Standard CONTROL GEARS (DEVICE TYPE 0)
PHYSICAL MIN LEVEL = 1
Exceptions:
- no lamp failure detection
- no SYSTEMFAILURE LEVEL „255“ only „0-254“
Cable length power supply
to LED dimmer
max. 40m (observe max. permissible voltage drop for cross-section calculation of cable)
Cable length LED dimmer
up to last LED
max. 50m (observe max. permissible voltage drop for cross-section calculation of cable)
Mounting Floor duct, luminaire mounting or ceiling mounting
Dimensions LxWxH 140x35x27mm
Weight 55g
Connection Screw terminals 1.5mm²
Max. ambient temperature +45°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Humidity 0-85% r. h. non-condensing
Protection class IP10 when not installed
CE mark Yes
7
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
10.1. Pin assignment
View
GND Voltage input - for LED power supply
+Ub Voltage input + for LED power supply
DALI DALI-BUS connection 1
DALI DALI-BUS connection 2
Ka. 1 Cathode (-) for Power-LED channel 1
An. 1 Anode (+) for Power-LED channel 1